	2-28-05 FORM FTO-1595 BI 03-10-2005	
	FORM PTO-1595 RIUSS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden 102956921	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf P. HAGGSTROM	
2	⊇. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	THE FLINTEC GROUP, LTD. Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, HONG KONG SAR (A Hong Kong Corporation)	
:	3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): February 23, 2005	
4	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. 	
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). , filed ; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued . 	
ţ	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>743.1011CIP</u> Attention: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 	
(6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
-	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 	
٤	 Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
	David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date	5
Г	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>	
2/2005 <u>s</u>	DIRETAL 00000013 11066531	
:8021	40.00 DP	
(©2005 Revised January, 2005	

PATENT REEL: 016338 FRAME: 0215

Docket No. 743.1011CIP (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

S&H 02/01

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

i

Rolf P. HAGGSTROM A citizen of Sweden residing in Berlin, Massachusetts, USA Post Office Address: 18A Kane Industrial Drive Hudson, Massachusetts 10749 U.S.A.

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

COMPRESSION COLUMN LOAD CELL

(COMPLETE EITHER

(a).(b).(c) or (d))

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _____;
- (c) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on , _______;
- □ (d) for which United States Letters Patent No. _____ has issued on

Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b)-(d) the specified data, when known.

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation)

> THE FLINTEC GROUP, LTD. Tai Yau Building 181 Johnston Road Wan Chai, HONG KONG SAR (A Hong Kong Corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under

PATENT REEL: 016338 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/28/2005